
Summer 2014 Fees
 All fees are subject to change by the Tennessee Board of Regents. The University reserves the right to correct 

 errors in student fee assessments and charges which are discovered subsequent to initial billings or fee statements.

Undergraduate Tennessee Students

HOURS 1hr. 2hrs. 3hrs. 4hrs. 5hrs. 6hrs. 7hrs. 8hrs. 9hrs. 10hrs. 11hrs. 12hrs. 13hrs. 14hrs 15hrs 16hrs 17hrs 18hrs

Maintenance 232 464 696 928 1,160 1,392 1,624 1,856 2,088 2,320 2,552 2,784 3,016 3,248 3,480 3,712 3,944 4,176

Program and Service Fee 58 116 174 232 290 348 406 465 465 465 465 465 465 465 465 465 465 465

TOTAL 290 580 870 1,160 1,450 1,740 2,030 2,321 2,553 2,785 3,017 3,249 3,481 3,713 3,945 4,177 4,409 4,641

Undergraduate Out-Of-State Students

HOURS 1hr. 2hrs. 3hrs. 4hrs. 5hrs. 6hrs. 7hrs. 8hrs. 9hrs. 10hrs. 11hrs. 12hrs. 13hrs. 14hrs 15hrs 16hrs 17hrs 18hrs

Maintenance 232 464 696 928 1,160 1,392 1,624 1,856 2,088 2,320 2,552 2,784 3,016 3,248 3,480 3,712 3,944 4,176

Tuition 530        1,060    1,590    2,120    2,650    3,180    3,710    4,240    4,770    5,300    5,830    6,360    6,890    7,420    7,950    8,480    9,010    9,540     

Program and Service Fee 58 116 174 232 290 348 406 465 465 465 465 465 465 465 465 465 465 465

TOTAL 820 1,640 2,460 3,280 4,100 4,920 5,740 6,561 7,323 8,085 8,847 9,609 10,371 11,133 11,895 12,657 13,419 14,181

Graduate Tennessee Students

HOURS 1hr. 2hrs. 3hrs. 4hrs. 5hrs. 6hrs. 7hrs. 8hrs. 9hrs. 10hrs. 11hrs. 12hrs. 13hrs. 14hrs 15hrs 16hrs 17hrs 18hrs

Maintenance 375 750 1,125 1,500 1,875 2,250 2,625 3,000 3,375 3,750 4,125 4,500 4,875 5,250 5,625 6,000 6,375 6,750

Program and Service Fee 58 116 174 232 290 348 406 465 465 465 465 465 465 465 465 465 465 465

TOTAL 433 866 1,299 1,732 2,165 2,598 3,031 3,465 3,840 4,215 4,590 4,965 5,340 5,715 6,090 6,465 6,840 7,215

Graduate Out-Of-State Students

HOURS 1hr. 2hrs. 3hrs. 4hrs. 5hrs. 6hrs. 7hrs. 8hrs. 9hrs. 10hrs. 11hrs. 12hrs. 13hrs. 14hrs 15hrs 16hrs 17hrs 18hrs

Maintenance 375 750 1,125 1,500 1,875 2,250 2,625 3,000 3,375 3,750 4,125 4,500 4,875 5,250 5,625 6,000 6,375 6,750

Tuition 582        1,164    1,746    2,328    2,910    3,492    4,074    4,656    5,238    5,820    6,402    6,984    7,566    8,148    8,730    9,312    9,894    10,476   

Program and Service Fee 58 116 174 232 290 348 406 465 465 465 465 465 465 465 465 465 465 465

TOTAL 1,015 2,030 3,045 4,060 5,075 6,090 7,105 8,121 9,078 10,035 10,992 11,949 12,906 13,863 14,820 15,777 16,734 17,691

*Hours beyond 18 will be charged at the same hourly rate.

Regents Online Degree Program 2013-2014 Fees

Regents Online Degree Program (RODP) courses are charged per hour and are charged separately  from TSU courses. 

Registration fees for RODP courses are computed in addition  to registration fees for TSU courses and do not apply 

to the full-time maximum for TSU registration fees. RODP courses will not even-exchange with TSU courses when 

dropping and adding after the term begins. RODP classes can be identified by section number R50 . RODP students are  

not required to pay the Program Service fee.

Maintenance Fee RODP Fee In-State Total Out-of-State Tuition Out-of-State Total

per per 1 course (3 credit hours) per 1 course (3 credit hours)

credit hour credit hour (Maintenance + RODP) credit hour (Maintenance + RODP + Tuition)

       Undergraduate Fees

       Graduate Fees

Additional Information on the other side 

$232

$375

$975

$1,404

$530

$582

$2,565

$3,150

$93

$93



OTHER FEES:

College Of Health Service Fees

Residence Facilities

 EDCI 3870, EDCI 4190, EDCI 4260, EDRD 3500, EDRD 4500, 

EDRD 4910, EDCI 4900, EDSE 3330, HPSS 3710, HPSS 3730, 

HPSS 4720, ART 3600, ART 3710, ART 4720, BIOL 3710, BIOL 

4724, CHEM 3710, CHEM 4720, ENGL 3710, ENGL 4724, MFLA 

3710, MFLA 4724, HIST 3710, HIST 4720, MATH 3710, MATH 

4724, MUSC 3711, MUSC 3712, MUSC 3713, MUSC 4720, 

This fee required for HIMA 2030, HIMA 2350,HIMA 2400, HIMA 3010 and HIMA 3300

This fee is required for  DHYG 1030, DHYG 1110 and DHYG 1040

Dental Hygiene Mannequin Rental fee - $50.00 for pre-clinic laboratory

This is a rental fee for mannequins used by Dental Hygiene students for pre-clinic laboratory.

This fee is charged to students classified as "international" who are enrolled for credit courses, including audit courses.

College of Engineering Course Fee - $25.00 per credit hour

This fee is required for all Engineering courses except Engineering Orientation.

College of Nursing Course Fee - $25.00 per credit hour

This fee is required for AASN and all upper-division and graduate Nursing courses.

College of Health Information Management Laboratory Fee-$75 per lab course

Physical Therapy Reservation Fee - $250.00

This nonrefundable fee will be applied to a student's tuition upon enrollment into the program.

Occupational Therapy Reservation Fee - $250.00

This nonrefundable fee will be applied to a student's tuition upon enrollment into the program.

Orientation Fee - $40.00 

This one-time fee is charged to first-time students enrolled for 12 or more hours for credit in a semester; or 6 credit hours if 

first enrollment occurs in a summer term; or enrolled with an accumulation of 36 credit hours if the students has never been 

assessed the fee.

Int'l Students Fee - $30.00 per semester, $0 Summer

College of Business Course Fee - $25.00 per credit hour

This fee is required for all Business courses, except Business Orientation, Principles of Economics,

and Introduction to Statistical Analysis I.

This fee is required for all Biology, Chemistry and Physics labs.

Cardio Respiratory Care Sciences clinic Fee - $75.00 per clinical course

This fee is required for Cardio-Respiratory clinic classes.

Dental Hygiene Clinic fee - $75.00 per clinical course

This is a fee for Dental Hygiene clinic classes.

Dental Hygiene Laboratory Fee- $30.00 per course

This fee required for EDCI 3110,EDCI 3500, EDCI 4500, EDCI 4620, EDCI 4706 and EDCI 4720

College Of Education Course Fee- $25 per credit hour.

Science Laboratory Fee - $25.00 per course


